FBI MENPHIS

S

FBI LOS ANG.,

909PM WRGENT 4-10-68 DPK

TO DIRECTOR (44-3886}), MEMPHIS (44-1987), AND BIRMINGHAM
FROM LOS ANGELES (44-1574) | |

MIRKIN,

7/

RE LOS ANGELES »PHONE 6@1.1. TO BUREAU By SAC GRAPFl’ FOUR
TEN SIXTY EIGHT, BUTEL TO ALL OFFICES FOUR NINE SIXTY EIGHT
AND CLEVELAND TEL TO"LOS_ ANGELES FOU}.'\'.TEN‘ >SIXTY EIGHT,

DURING CHECK OF LAUNDRIES IN HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA, AREA
MARK ING MACHI!‘E BEARING SERIAL NUMBER THRE!E’ONE FOUR FIVE FOUR
WAS LOCATED AT HOME SERVICE LAUNDRY AND DRY CLEANING COMPANY,
FIVE TWO EIGHT NAUGHT HOLLYUOOD BOULEVARD, LOS ANGELES, WHICH
MACHINE HAD BEEN ORIGINALLY SOLD _TO DELITE LAUNDRY, ONE SIX
NAUGHT SEVEN BROOKLYN AVENUE, LOS ANéELES, AND ONE OF THE )
MACHINES REFERRED TO IN ALBANY TELETYPE FOUR EIGHT SIXTY EIGHT.
SAMPLES OF TAPES MADE BY THIS MACHINE TAKEN AND APPEAR TO BE
IDENTICAL WITH LAUNDRY TAGS ON SUSPECT CLQTHING.’ THESE SPECIMENS
BEING SENT OT FBI LABORATORY VIA AIRLINE TONIGHT.
END PAGE ONE

)57-2627
SEARCHED INDEXED
SERIALIZED— TLED —

APR1 51968
FBl___MQB“-E
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refeg A 1056

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TwWO
LA 44-1574 |
l;e( rg,;}
INVESTIGATION REFLECTS ONE JAY VALLIS VER&&N, AKA JEROME

o
I, S mringey

HALLIS VE NON F3I NO, SEVEN FOUR THREEE TWO TWO SIX B, OPERATED

GNDRY UNTIL MARCH TVENTY FOUR, SIXTY EIGHT, AND MADE NO
FURTHER APPEARANCE AT LAUNDRY AFTER MARCH TWENTY SEVEN. HE IS
DESCRIBED WHITE, MALE, BORN PAMPA,

Trxas, FIVE ELEVEN, ONE NINETY FIVE, BROWN EYES, BROWN HAIR.
{E IS SUBJECT OF BUFILES FORTY TWO DASH ONE SEVEN TWO SEVEN
ONE SIX AND FORTY TWO DASH ONE NAUGHT ONE FOUR FOUR NINE.
PHOTOGRAPH OF VERNON BEING SENT OT MEMPHIS VIA AIRLINE.

PRESENT MANAGER, LUCY PINELA, STATES SHE BELIEVES SHE
HAS SEEN UNDERSHORTS OF TYPE IN PHOTO AS HAVING BEEN THROUGH
HER LAUNDRY. SHE FURTHER STATED THE CODE ON.THE GARMENTS WOULD
HAVE BEEN USED SOME TIME AFTER MID-FEBRUARY, SIXTY EIGHT, AND
THAT ALL RECORDS OF LAUNDRY, AS VELL AS TOOLS, WERE REMOVED
FROM PREMISES BY VERNON. SHE LAST SAW VERNON MARCH TVENTY SEVEN,
SIXTY EIGHT. PINELA DOES NOT KNOW IDENTITY OF PRESENT OVNER,
HOVEVER, TELEPHONE BILL VAS SENT TO MAURICE HOWARD, LOS ANGELES
FILE ONE HUNDRED DASH TWO THREE TVO NAUGHT NAUGHT, BUFILE

ONE HUNDRED DASH THREE FOUR TWO SIX NAUGHT TW0, WHO IS SUBJECT

RESERVE INDEX SECTION B, LOS ANGELESs
END PAGE TWO .
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AGE THREE

LA 44-1574 |

| IT 1S TO BE NOTED THIS LAUNDRY IS WITHIN FIVE BLOCKS OF
RONPAGE HARDWARE, VHERE PLIERS FOUND IN MEMPHIS APPARENTLY
ORIGINATED. PHOTO OF VERNON DISPLAYED TO CURRENT EMPLOYEES
ROMPAGE HARDWARE VITH NEGATIVE RESULTS.

BUREAU AND MEMPHIS WILL BE ADVISED TELEPHONICALLY OF
DENTITY OF AIRLINE FLIGHT NUMBER AND NAME OF CAPTAIN OF PLANE
ON VHICH EVIDENCE AND PHOTOS BEING FORWARDED,

" MEMPHIS SHOULD DISPLAY PHOTO TO ALL POSSIBLE WITNESSES
AND ADVISE PUREAU AND LOS ANGELES OF RESULTS.,

. LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION IS REQUESTED TO COMPARE PRINTS
OF VERNON, FBI NUMBER SEVEN FOUR THREE TWO TWO SIX B, WITH ANY
LATENT PRINTS DEVELOPED THIS MATTER. | |

INVESTIGATION CONTINUING AT LOS ANGELES TO DETERMINE
PRESENT LOCATION OF VERNON. |

INVESTIGATION RE SUSPECT ERIC STARVO GALT NEGATIVE TO
DATE. NO RECORD OF GALT AT ANERICAN INSURANCE ASSOCATION,
LOS ANGELES.

END

CAF

FBI MEMPHIS
X

I
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4/11/68
PLAINTEXT

SAC, JACKSON
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) @)

MUBKIN
CR

00D: WE

inclosed herewith for the offices receiving
this communication are five copies each of three
studies done by Bureau artists of the UISUB in
captioned matter.

Photo #1 is based on information furnished
by witnesses at Hewmphis, Tenncssee. Photos #2 and #3
are based on information furaished by witnesses
at Birmingbam, Alabama.

Witnesses who have observed our principal
suspect, ERIC STARVC GALT, sfd wilnesses who observed
UNSUB alone in Memphis and Birmingham have displayed
enough sigilarity in thely deseriptions and reaction
to artists' contception to indicate that UNSUEB and
GALT are probably identieal,

Investigation to date indicates it is
entirely possible that GALT identity is fictitious
and was catablished as a cover,

The bost desceription we have appears to
bé the description of GALT which was furnished

P=Jackson (Encs, 1§)
(ZJuobile (Bacs. 15 Y Y,
giuew Orleans (Encs. 15) /= 262/ —/H
_2-5t. Louis (Emes. 15)
2-demphis

JAS ;peh
i)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




_ FD-36 (‘Rev. 5-22-64) l » )
“‘~ s . .

FBI
Date: APRIL 12, 1968

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL o ATRMATL
(Priority)

_ e

SAC, MEMPHIS

SAC, JACKSON (157-9586) (P)

MURKIN — | 5 7 # éj}’]

Re Mobile teletype to Houston, Jackson,
Memphis 4/11/68.

Enclosed for Memphis Division is one (1) photograph
of DONNIE LEON HARDEN, obtained from Ingalls Shipyard
Pascagoula, Miss,

The following investigation was“ conducted by SA
EDGAR L, O'NEILL, JR.,, at Pascagoula, Miss,, on 4/11/&:

LEROY HAMILTON, Guard, Ingalls Shipyard, Pascagoula,
Miss., advised that the shipyard was closed until Tuesday
4/16/68, He made available the personnel file of one DONNIE
LEON HARDEN, and also furnished a photograph of HARDEN, The
following background data was obtained re HARDEN:

Name ' - DONNIE LEON HARDEN
Address Route '"'C", Evergreen,
v ~Alabama (As of 11/16/67)
Prior address 162 Alverson Road,
Manphis (Enc 1) Mobile, Alabama (As of 10/28/66)
é} Mobile _ SEDP-2622—)30
Houston - : SEARCHED INDEXED.——
2 - Jackson ' -\ seriauze22Z Fuep

%t)):yv , APR1 51968
j . \ A, FBI — MOBILE

VAL ZZON= s —

Approved: C) K M Q/ ' ‘ : Per

Special Agent m Charge
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JN 157-9586

Employ ment number ‘

at Ingalls Shipyard 9-34813

Date of Birth

Place of Birth Wetumpka, Alabama

'Social Security No., | |

Race White

Sex : Male

Height 6 feet 3 inches

Weight 240 pounds

Eyes Blue

Hair - Brown

-Remarks In file itwas noted that HARDEN

' stated he had a Top Secret Crypto

clearance from 1958 to 1961; and
again from 1963 to 1965 in the
United States Army Security
Agency., ,

LEROY HAMILTON checked with (FNU) GOLDMAN in -
Number 9 Headhouse Office at the shipyard, and learned that
HARDEN was not reported absent on 4/4/68, An additional
check with BOB HART at the Time Office at the Shipyard
revealed that HARDEN credited with working from 7:00 A, M.,
to 3:30 P, M., on 4/4/68., :
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REPORT
‘ of the .

iwd.. LABORATORY ... & "

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To:  FBE, Memphis (44-1987) e April 12, 1968

. 1
re:  MURKIN
cr

Lab. No.

Specimens receives  4/30/68, from FBI, Nemphis

Q88 Registration card of New Rebel Notor liotel in the
name "Eric 5. Galt"

K8 One bar of Cameo toilet soap
Specimen received 4/10/68, from FBI, Mobile

Kc4 DPhotocopies of transfer of 1967 Alabana license form,
#1A 88354, tag receipt for 1968 Alabama license
#1-38993 and application for Alabama driver's licease
dated 9/6/67 bearing the known siguatures of
ERIC 8. GALT (printed from submitted FX 135-20 f11lm)

Specimen received 4/10/68, from ¥YBI, Birminghan

K8 The following documents bear known handwriting of
ERIC 8. GALT:

Record of Access to Safe Deposit Box No, 6817
Contract for Safe Deposit Box

Lledger Card (rental record) for Safe Deposit
Box No., BELIT

Undated letter on ruled paper
Result of examination:

Beocause of the limited nature of the gquestioned
“Harvey " signature on the Q72 invoice and the presence
of unexplained charscteristics, it could not be deterained
vhether the same individual was responsible for the preparatioa
of this signature and the material in the Eric 8. Galt
name represented by Q86, Kcé and X5, —2427~/3/

APR 1 51968
' FBLue-MOBILE

SEARCHED,;ZIFND J—
SE
Page 1 (continued on next page) ALZED "
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P Tho X8 bar of ‘soap und Vrnpp.r ware found to. be._
o sinilar in all observable charactoristics vith tha Q48 ba.r

of "Cmo“ soap pmiously subnittodo : : _ :
o ‘The evidencé submitted is tonporarily retained. .”g““’°
. Photographs nrc nadc. ST o PR e

It was determined that the “Eric S, Galt"f’f' g
Kb4 and K5 were prepared by one 1ndﬁv1dua1afj’_,;j;

_,signatures on Qsﬂ N

‘;w _D—560412 Jx“,';iay~
- p-560411 JK. . -
. D-580413 JK ¢
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7-72

- ~
Lgbomtory,Transm.‘q;ml Form I

—PBL—
e, LABORATORY ... #_ .
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

¥BI, Memphis (44-1987) | pwe: Appdd 12, 1968

MURKIN
c‘ John Edgar Hoover, Director
00: Memphis

FBI File No.

e po5e0ARl IR
Examination requested by: w'. mw. Wu n

Mobile D-5680413 JK
Airtels, 4/9/68

Document - Fingerprint

Reference:
Examination requested:

Remarks:

Tor um wemx overall appearance of
the known ntt u addition to m handwriting
similarities ind h is & good suspect, 1mua
aature of ambu writings precludes a -trm

You will be advised ssparately regavding the results
of the fingerprint examimation,

1 DO NOT INCLUDE ADMINISTRATIVE

"PAGE(S) INFORMATION IN

INVESTIGATIVE REPORT

Incmu (2) (2 Lab report)
2 « Birminghan (44-1740) Enclosures (2) (2 Ladb report)

SEARCHED__ INDEXED.

smmu:y.mm
A#FPr 15196

FBI — MOBILE

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE i

3 - Nobile (157-2627) Enclosures g (3 Lab reporty— 7z
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FBI

J

Date: 4/12/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

—_—t e e -

SAC, ALBANY
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P
MURKIN

In an effort to assist in handling administratively
the reams of material being submitted to Memphis Division as
office of origin, it is requested all offices in submission of
messages use caption which will aid in handling paper. For
example, should your office have investigation to report in
connection with a specific suspect it would aid if, before entering
into the body of text, you would utilize sub-heading after reference,
such as "SUSPECT - JOHN ALLEN DOE," or another appropriate caption
might be "LAUNDRY CHECKS,"

Suitable sub-headings on communications will greatly
facilitate the handling of material. Please comply.

2 ALBANY (AM)
2 ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES (AM)
1 MEMPHIS

RGJ :BN
(109)

41//(7 L5 P-2620~/23
SEARCHED
W sennvzes_Z2hie JL
: APR1 51968
FBI — MOBILE

MO

e
Approved: /Z (Ment

Spécial Aggnt in Charge
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ‘ 5010-106

MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN, REG, NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, MOBILE (157-2627) (®) pATE: April 12, 1968
SA CLIFFORD A, ROWE

SUBJECT: MURKIN
(00: Memphis)

Re request to verify whereabouts of bombing suspects
in the Montgomery, area. DBombing suspects JAMES M, HALL, LEROY
LAMAR DUCKER and ROBERT LAWRENCE MERROW, JR., have already been
accounted for by SA CARMELO GRAFPFAGNINI.

JAMES D, YORK (105-396)

HOUSTON WHITACHER, Letter Carrier, United States Post
Office, Wetumpka, Alabama, advised that he is fairly certain
that he observed JAMES YORK on 3/29/68. He stated that he
definitely recalls seeing him on 4/4/68 inasmuch as he picked
up a letter at the mailbox of YORK and had to re-contact him to
obtain additional postage for the letter. He stated that this
was a letter addressed to the Income Tax Service. He advised
that in talking with YORK at that time, he had not indicated that
he had made any trips anywhere, and as far as he knows, YORK is
not able to drive any extended distance. It is8 to be noted that
YORK does not in any way meel the description of the suspect in -
the MURKIN case. YORK is a retired city employee, approximately
64 or 65 years of age. '

FRED PATTERSON MASSEY (157-69)

On 4/9/68, HAROLD E. DUNN, Employment Manager, Standard
Forge and Axle Company, Birmingham Highway, Montgomery, Alabama,
advised that MASSEY was employed by the company all day on March
29, 1968, and also on 4/4/68. He worked the 7:00 a.m. to 3:45 p.m,
shift.

» - MO (@ - 157-2627)
- 174w20%)
- 105=39 -
157-402) SEARCHED
157=-174 SERIALITS

157-253
157=-210
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MO 157-2627

HERMAN DOUGLAS GRAY (157-402)

On 4/0/68, Mr. LEC J. DRUMN, President, Capitol
Refrigeration Corporation, 210 North Holt Street, Montgomery,
advised that GRAY was employed by the company all day on 3;%9/68,
and signed in at 7:00 a.m. He departed on a Jjob in Troy, Alabama,
and returned to the shop at 4330 p.m., He also worked on 4/4/68,
in Montgomery, Alabama, and was clocked in at 7:00 a.m. and
clocked out at 3:30 p.m. at the ghop. DRUMN advised that GRAY
carries a helper, a Mr. SMITH with him and in the event GRAY
should have departed any place, SMITH would have known about it.

J. B, JURLS (157-174)

On 4/9/68, Mr. R, A, McPHAUL, Division Chief, Alabama
Power Company, advised SA CARMELO GRAFFAGNINI that JURLS was
employed by the company on 3/29/68 and 4/4/68. He worked an
8:00 a.m, to 4300 p.m. shift on both days.

CHARLES J, WILKERSON (157-253)

On 4/9/68, Mr, R, A. McPHAUL, Division Chief, Alabama
Power Company, advised that WIIKERSON was employed by the
company on 3/29/68 and 4/4/68. He worked an 800 a.m. to 5:00
p.m, shift. '

ROBERT DAVID MOSELEY (157-210)

On ﬂ/@/@S, Mr., R, A, McPHAUL, Division Chief, Alabama
Power Company, advised that MOSELEY was employed by the company
on 3/29/68 and worked an 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. shift. He
stated that MOSELEY was on vacation on April 3 and 4, 1968.

On 4/9/68, SA CARMELO GRAFFAGNINI conducted neighbor-
hood investigation at the residence of MOSELEY which is 1720
West Third Street and of the neighbors contacted, no one could
definitely state that they observed MOSELEY on 4/4/68.

' On 4/11/68, SA CARMELO GRAFFAGNINI and SA CLIFFORD A,
ROWE, contacted MOSELEY at his residence and MOSELEY stated

that he was off on 4/3 and 4/68, but that he did not leave the
Montgomery, area. He stated that ingsofar as his whereabouts were
for April 4, 1968, he recalls that he was with a JOYCE TATUM -and
that the two of them were at the Vogue Steak House on Wetumpka
Highway near Gunter Air Base. He stated that he had tried to get
TATUM a Jjob at the Vogue Steak House as a waitress and that he
talked with the owner who employed her. He stated that he

departed the restaurant about 6:20 p.m. and while driving home he
heard the announcement of the agsassination of KING on his car rgdio.

é : 2
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MO 157-2627

On 4/8/68, SA CARMELD GRAFFAGNINI and SA CLIFFORD A,
ROWE, contacted SMITHY O'DANIEL, Owner and Operator of the Vogue
Steak House, Wetumpka Highway near Gunter Air Bagse and he advised
that he recalls MOSELEY being in the restaurant in the afternoon
and late afterncon of 4/4/68, He stated that MOSELEY was with a
JOYCE TATUM and that he had employed JOYCE TATUM as a waitress
for two nights. ¥He stated that he definitely recalls it as being
on Thursday because TATUM worked the first shift on Thursday and
again Friday, but did not report for work for him on Saturdav.
He stated that she only worked the two days which was Thursday
and Friday. He stated that as a matter of fact, MOSELEY was
also in the restaurant on Friday night and was there for an
extended period of time. .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65) :

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

sac (170=260) DATE: L/9/68

Jc [Js1 ] R (Prob)
Cpct [JpPst []R

SA° R, Gerard Robinson

. Prob Ghett
SUBJECT: jegse James Robinson X RI Pro etto

Dates of Contact

3/26 A4/ 5/68

Titles and File #s on which contacted

Murkin 157-2627

Purpose and results of contact

[TINEGATIVE
[_] POSITIVE
[ ISTATISTIC

On 3/26/68 Informant contacted with negative results

On 4/5/68 Informant was contacted in connection with Murkil
but could furnish no information concerning this
incident. He stated that to his knowledge there would
be no trouble or demonstmations in the Jackson, Ala
area as a result of Kings death.

1-170-260

@ 157=-2627

6 Ix’orma; genifie;i:hat he has | Rating

‘furnished all information obtained
by him since last contact. Good Ghetto

Coverage

/5P 242D0 /35

SEARCHED. INDEXEQy—————
A SERIALIZED £ 27 FILED [ ]
< V PR 15 196
ﬂ W ) FBI — MOBILE
: (&~
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:suc",\:\gosm -m.;.mm S anses
- sa n. amnn aonmsou

1':1! (KLAU) ;j" |

e

s mcxz po xonm 'mor ALLDAY (mo'mc'r mmn'r) o
.. DATE CONTACTED: 4/8/68 ' -
. CONTACTING AGENT: SA K. amn ROBI!IO! L
) “BE&IABILIT!: Source has furnished ru;itbin SR
- 1nfornation in tho gast.. o

" Oon 4/3/88 sourcc atntcd thnt on 4/4/6& :osm nn o
- :mm was working at the District nigm:r Department mraco ‘
- in Qrove Hill, Ala. antil 5:00 P.M, Source stated that, to
-+ his knowledge, DUNAGAN has not ‘participated in any type of ‘
,klan wuvitnu during the put tvo ar thr« nonths. Bl

3 157-121 e
- 157-2637 (mxm)
« 170=171=A
n@,ies EEANSRE
®),

T SEARCHEB " INDEY IR (

. smmuzm“'g me ....... :
APR 15 1988
FBI—fMGBTCE .
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1211 Girard Street
Axron, Obhio, 44301

w1956 -

J.Edgar Hoover
FBI Director
Justice Department
Washington, D.C.

3ZNVINIS
QIHOYYIS
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1211 Girard Street
Akron, COhio, 44301
April 9, 1988

Director of FBI J Edgar Hoover
Justice Department
Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr. Hoover:

On Sunday afternoon, April 7, a white male was driving north on
Interstate 71 in Ohio near the Ashland, Ohio exit. His car had an
Alabana license plate 3-34652., The car, a very old model, was palest blue,
almost white, with a top elmost entirely red rust in color from rust. He
attracted my attention when he drove around me with his face covered by
his right hand. Very foolishly I followed him for about half an hour at
speeds from 70-90 miles per hour. Each time he went around another car
he placed his right hand over the right portion of his face, concealing his
profile. From his haste and attempt to conceal his identity I had the uncanny
feeling that he was in interstate flight and trying to avoid being recoznized.
Near the bottom of the rear car window were black letters and numbers about
2% to 3 inches high which said, KXX 2~-~-. I was unable to caich the last
three numbers of this four digit series,

Please cheCk the driver of Alabama license 3-34652. He acted very
strangely. Could he possibly be the murderer of Dr. Martin Luther XKing?

Some 60+ hours after the crime in Memphis, he could, by swift driving be already
in Ohio. i

Sir, this is no crank letter. I am just trying to help out in this
time of trouvle.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

A Ly
/5 7-2627-/3
SEARCHED NDEXED
SERIALIZED Fle‘EDJZ

APR 1 51966

FBI — MOBILE"

o
v
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Date: 4-12-68

Transmit the following in

- (Type in plaintext or code)

Airtel

(Priority)

: SAC, Mobile
From: Director, FBI (44-38861)
MURKIN

, Enclosed herewith are two copies of a self-explanatory letter from
Miss Louise Nolt dated 4-9-68.

Mobile conduct sufficient investigation to eliminate or include
individual having Alabama license plate 3-34652 as a suspect in captioned
case. Suairtel results of investigation unless more expeditious means
warranted. Miss Nolt's letter has been acknowledged.

Enclosures@
!

—

(572627 /K]

SEARCHED
sznmuzn?gfgm;z
APK 1 51968 |
FBI — MOBILE

5

N

Sent Via
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» SERIAUZE% 2

APR 1S 1968
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FD56. (RovS 5-22-64)

FBI
Date: 4 /16/68

Transmit the following in PLAIN
} (Type in plaintext or code)

URGENT

(Priority)

7O ¢ BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)
FROM: MOBIIE (157-2627)

MURKIN,
RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL (FFICES FOUR FOURTEEN SIXTY
EIGHT;

MRS, ANN RICE, ARTHUR MURRAY DANCE STUDIO, .ONE_SIX FOUR
B e
GOVERNMENT STREET, MOBIIE, ADVISED , THAT SHE HAD

KNOWIEDGE OF 4M@I% ALEERT WILIARD, WHO TOOK DANCE LESSONS
THROUGH ARTHUR MURRAY DANCE STUDIO, ONE ONE SEVEN AND ONE HALF
MAIN STREET, BIRMINGHAM, AIABAMAY SHE ADVISED THAT WILLARD
ENTERED DANCE COMPETTTIONS IN BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, SEPTEMBER
SIXTEEN SIXTY SEVEN AND AT BILOXI, MISSISSIPPI, FEERUARY THREE
SIXTY EIGHT; SHE FURNISHED DESCRIPTION OF ALBERT WILIARD WHICH
MATCHED DESCRIPTION (F ERIC STARVO GALT SET FORTH IN REFERENCED
TEIETYPE: SHE ALSO ADVISED THAT ALEERT WILLARD IS A PIPE
- SMOKERY

AS OF FEERUARY THREE IAST, WILIARD WAS TAKING DANCING
IESSONS AT BIRMINGHAM, MRS; RICE ADVISED HER FILES NEGATIVE

S5 T 26274 55

el sent 4211 f M - Pes &&—/7

‘ Speciwin Charge
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FDMS§ $A &7, 5-22-64)

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

MO 157-2627

PAGE TWO

REGARDING HARVEY LOWMYER, JOHN WILLARD AND ERIC STARVO GALT,
BIRMINGHAM CONTACT ARTHUR MURRAY DANCE STUDIO, ONE ONE

SEVEN AND OI!IE HAIF MAIN STREET, AND DETERMINE ANY CONNECTION

OF ALBERT WILLARD WITH INSTANT MATTER,
MEMPHIS ADVISED AM, p

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI MOBILE

FBI BIRMGHAM

1217 PM URGENT 4-15-68 JGA

TO DIRECTOR 44-38861, MEMPHIS 44-19387, LOS ANGELES, AND MOBILE
FROM BIRMINGHAM 44-1740

MURKIN. CR. 00: MEMPHIS,

RE MIAMI REPORT DATED APRIL SIX, NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR, CAPTIONED
' b
"SIDNEY CROCKETTE BARNES, RM", :1ﬂ'H

REFERENCED REPORT REFLECTS SIDNEY CROCKETjE BARNgg, WHITE MALE,

BORN[ 1wgs VERY ANTI - SEMITIC, AND

THAT IN NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR HE STATED THAT "WEJWERE WAITING FOR HIM

-

(MARTIN LUTHER KING) TO COME TO MOBILE, ALABAMA™, BARNES REPORTED

STATED "THEY"™ WERE GOING TO KILL HIM (KING), {F HE CAME TO MOBILE .,
o157 37

REFERENCED REPORT INDICATES BARNES AND NOAH'j FFERSON CARDEN ROOMED

- TOGETHER IN MOBiLE FOR SEVERAL MONTHS AND WORéED CLOSELY WITH (FNW
WIﬁSON, OUT OF BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, IN ORGANIZING THE WHMITE CITIZENS
COUNCIL. RHFERENCED REPORT SYOWS BARNES ' ASSOCIATES AS CARéEN,
DESCRIBED AS|\ ASSOCIATED IN CITIZENS COUNCIL ACTIVITY WITH ROBERT Mo

3 O35~ T SO . _
" BOR" SMITH _THjEE SIX NINE IRBY STREET, PRICHARD, ALABAMA, REAR

\1 ROMMELIN, ONE TWO FIVE THREE MAGNOLIA AVENUE,

ADNIRAL JOHY
END PAGE ONE~
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PAGE TWO

MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA,_WILLIQM OTTER GALE, ONE EIGHT FOUR ZERO WEST

2 S SRS L N

AVENUE, LANCASTER, CALIFORNIA, AND DR. WESLEY A4'SWIFT OF LANCASTER,

CALIFORNIA, BARNES DESCRIBED "JEFF™ CARDEN AS A |REAL G00D MAN WHO
-WOULD "GO ANYWHERE AND DO A GOOD JOB"., REPORTEDLY IN LATE NINETEEN
SIXTYTHREE, GALE, CARDEN, AND “OTHERS" WENT TO BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA,
WITH LOADED GUNS AND THE PURPOSE WAS "TO GET MARTIN LUTHER KING2.
MOBILE REPORT DATED JUNE TWENTYFIVE, NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR,

CAPTIONED "NOAH JEFFERSON CARDEN, RM2, SHOWS HIS RESIDENCE AS SIX

FIVE TWO JOHNSTON STREET, MOBILE, ALABAMA. BARNES REPORTED RESIDED
ONE THREE SEVEN NINE EAST RIVIERA DRIVE, MOBILE, ALABAMA, AS OF
JULY, NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR.

FOR INFORMATION, MIAMI REPORT DATED JUNE FIFTEEN, NINETEEN

. ) :
SIXTYFOUR, CAPTIONED "UNSUBS3; BOMBING OF SIXTEENTH STREET BAPTIST
CHURCH, BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, SEPTEMBER FIFTEEN, NINETEEN SIXTYTHREE,

BOMBING MATTER™, ON PAGE EIGHT REFLECTS THAT PRIOR TO INTEGRATION
AT THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA, TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA, WILLIAM POTTER
‘GALE MET WITH GOVERNOR GEORGE WALLACCE AT MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA., GALE
PROPOSED A PLAN TO STOOP INTEGRATION IN ALABAMA, SAYING HE COULD PUT
FIFTY THOUSAND ARMED MEN IN ALABAMA, GOVERNOR WALLACE REJECTED THIS

END PAGE TWO
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PAGE THREE
PLAN, TELLING GALE THAT HAD HAD ONE OF HIS OWN. ACCORDING TO BARNES,
GOVERNOR WALLACE AND FORMER PRESIDENT JOMN F. KENNEDY AGREEN TO A
PLAN FOR INTEGRATION AT THE UNIVERSITY DURING PRESIDENT KENNEDY'S
VISIT TO ALABAMA, AT WHICH TIME PRESIDENT KENNEDY AND GOVERNOR
WALLACE WERE TOGETHER IN A WELICOPTER. BARNES DID NOT FURTHER
FLABORATE ON HOW HE OBTAINED THIS INFORMATION.
BARNES SAID THAT PRIOR TO THE SEPTEMBER FIFTEEN CHURCH BOMBING
IN BIRMINGHAM, A SECRET MEETING WAS HELD IN ALABAMA, LOCATION NOT
SPECIFIED. ATTENDING THIS MEETING WERE WILLIAN POTTER GALE, "JEFF"
CARDEN, ADMIRAL JOHN G. CROMMELIN FROM WETUMPKA, ALABAMA, AND BARNES.
THE ALLEGED PURPOSE OF THIS MEETING WAS TO MAKE PLANS FOR THINGS TO
BE DONE. BARNES DID NOT FURTHER ELABORATE ON THIS REMARK. BARNES
SAID HE AGREED WITH THE PLAN BUT THAT HE (BARNES) DID NOT PARTICIPATE
IN THE CHURCH ROMBING. HE STATED THAT GALE AND CARDEN WERE INVOLVED,
BUT AGAIN DID NOT ELABORATE AS TO THE EXTEND OF THEIR INVOLVEMENT.
BARNES STATED THAT HE WAS "HOT" IN ALABAMA AND HAD TO LEAVE.
ME ALSO STATED THAT AFTER THE SECRET MEETING, CROMMELIN TOLD HIM
HE PREFERRED BARNES FOR ANY ACTION OVER CARDEN DUE TO THE FACT THAT
CARDEN LIKES TO TALK AND DRINKS EXCESSIVELY.
END PAGE THREE
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PAGE FOUR .
LOS ANGELES AT LANCASTER, CALIFORNIA, REQUESTED TO DETERMINE

WHEREABOUTS AND ACTIVITY OF GALE AND DR. WESLEY SWIFT DURING
PERTINENT PERIOD.
| MOBILE DETERMINE WHEREABOUTS AND ACTIVITY OF JOHN G. CROMMELIN

MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA, NOAH CARDEN AND SIDNEY BARNES AT MOBILE,
ALABAMA, AND ROBERT M, "BOB™ SMITH, AT PRICHARD, ALABAMA, DURING

PERTINENT PERIOD.
RIRMINGHAM HANDLING LEAD REGARDING WHEREABOUTS OF LEONARD WILSON,

A WHITE CITIZENS COUNCIL LEADER IN ALABAMA, |

END | |

CRS

FBI MOBILE

@
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FBI MOBILE

FBI WASH DC
611PM URGENT 4-15-62 BGM

TO BIRMINGHAM MEMPHIS MOBILE LOS ANGELES
FROM DIRECTOR 44-3%281 1P

MURKIN

REBHTEL APRIL FIFTEEN INSTANT.

YOU SHOULD HOLD YOQUR LEADS IN ABEYANCE CONCERNING
WHEREABOUTS AND ACTIVITIES OF WILLIAM POTTER GALE,
DR. WESLEY SWIFT, JOHN G, CROMMELIN, NOAH CARDEN,
SIDNEY BARNES, ROBERT M. "BOB"™ SMITH AND LEONARD WILSON

IN VIEW OF THE PRESENT INFORMATION CONCERNING SUSPECT
GALT. |

END
AAH

FBI MOBILE

@

(572027 /;1/
SEARCHED
SERIALIZED
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FBI MOBILE

FBI NEW ORLS
645PM URGENT 4-15-62 CDC
TO DIRECTOR , MEMPHIS AND MOBILE
FROM NEW ORLEANS 157-10763
MURKIN
_RE ERIC STARVO GALT:
SHIPS DEPARTING NEW OREANS FOUR FOUR SIXTYEIGHT.

R. E. MARTINEZ, GULF PUSRTO RICO LINES, NATIONAL BANK OF
COMMERCE BUILDING, NEW ORLEANS, LA. , ADVISED THIS DATE THAT
TYERE ARE NO PASSENGERS ABOARD THE SS "MAIDEN CREEK" OR THE
SS "NEW YORKER." HE SAID HE DOES NOT HAVE A LIST OF THE CREY,

BUT THAT IT COULD BE OBTAINED FROM F%ANK MURDOCH, PORT CAPTIAN

FOR SEA AND LAND SERVICE, MOBiLE, ALA, HE SAID BOTH THESE VESSELS

DEPARTED NEW ORLEANS APRIL SIX LAST. | ' .

MCBILE AT MOBILE, OBTAIN CREW LISTS OF SS "MAIDEN CREEK"
AND SS "NEW YORKER " FROM FRANK MURDOCH, AND DETERMINE IF ANY
CREW MEMBER NAME ERIC STARVO GALT,lJOHN WILLARD, OR HARVEY
LOWMEYER, OR ANY VARIATIONS OF THESE NAMES,
END .

MO VFP

FBI MOBILE | 65?25

TUCLRX.
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~FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date: 14/15/68
PLAINTEXT

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE

-

(Priority)

DIRECTOR (44-38861) AND MEMPHIS (44-1987)
MOBILE (157-2627)

MURKIN, CR. 00: MEMPHIS,

REBUTEL, APRIL TWELVE LAST,

ON APRIL FIFTEEN INSTANT CHECK AT THE ALABAMA STATE
BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS RE NAMES GALT, WILLARD AND
LOWMEYER AND VARIATIONS OF THESE NAMES FAILED TO REFLECT
ANY BIRTHDATE OF JULY TWENTY, THIRTYONE, THROUGH THE YEARS
TWENTYEIGHT TO THIRTYTWO. |

RALPH W, ROBERTS, REGISTRAR, ADVISED THAT TO CHECK FOR
ALL MALE BIRTHS ON JULY TWENTY, THIRTYONE WOULD ENTAIL
THE CHECKING OF THE ENTIRE PERIOD FROM TWENTYEIGHT THROUGH
THIRTYTWO, AS THE BIRTHS ARE RECORDED IN FIVE YEAR PERIODS
AND ARE NOT LISTED AS TO SPECIFIC DATE OR AS TO MALE OR
FEMALE. ROBERTS ADVISED HE WOULD ESTIMATE THE TIME NECESSARY
TO THOROUGHLY CHECK AND RECORD THE INFORMATION DESIRED WOULD

GOG:agf : , W » /}'7/2/42_7_,
(1) JHAND,
%ﬁf SELY

V

= , P
Approved: V_r//!r\/ \{‘l\(/ M  Per Z |

Special Agent in @Harge /
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»FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) N ’ A

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in :

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

PAGE TWO
MO 157-2627

TAKE APPROXIMATELY THREE WEEKS AND HE WOULD HAVE TO HIRE
A PERSON, AS HIS PERSONNEL WOULD NOT BE ABLE TO HANDLE THE
ADDITIONAL WORK, AND IT IS THE POLICY OF HIS OFFICE NOT TO
PERMIT AGENCIES TO DO THEIR OWN CHECKING., ROBERTS STATED
'HE COULD RECALL A RETTRED EMPLOYEE WHO WAS ACQUAINTED WITH
THE SYSTEM TO PERFORM THE SEARCH, AND HIS ESTIMATE OF

THE COST WOULD BE BETWEEN THREE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS TO
FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS TO OBTAIN THE REQUESTED INFORMATION,

ADVISE WHETHER ADDITTONAL SEARCH DESIRED, P

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) o . . ’

FBI
Date: 4/15/68
PLAIN

Transmit the following in
. (Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE URGENT

(Priority)

DIRECTOR 44-38861, SAN FRANCISCO AND MEMPHIS 44-1987
MOBILE 157-2627

MURKIN. OO MEMPHIS.

RE SPRINGFIELD TEL TO DIRECTOR SEVEN FORTY-THREE P.M,
APR, TWELVE SIXTY-EIGHT.

KENNETH NEWBLE, NEGRO, PEORIA, ILLINOIS, ADVISED TODAY
HE HAD WORKED AS SEAMAN WITH ONE RICHARD GALT FROM BIRMINGHAM,
AIA,, SAILING ON S.S, HUDSON OF VICTORY TRANSPORTATION LINE,
NY, NY, DECEMBER SIXTY-ONE TO FEB, SIXTY-TWO ON VOYAGE TO
SPAIN WITH RETURN TO PORT ARTHUR, TEX, NEWBLE AND GALT WERE
BOTH MEMBERS OF SEAFARERS INTERNATIONAL UNION, MOBILE, ALA,,
WITH NATIONAL OFFICE LOCATED BROOKLYN, NEW YORK. TOBY DANCY‘&”
NEGRO, MOBILE, ALA,, WAS MEMBER SAME UNION AND SAILED ON S,S,
HUDSON WITH THEM. DURING VOYABE RELIGIOUS; RACIAL AND
POLITICAL MATTERS WERE DISCUSSED AT LENGTH,. ‘GALT RELATED HE

HAD STUDIED FOR PRIESTHOOD, CHICAGO, /A‘é}{;\)s DURING EARLY

END PAGE ONE

: 7
:lpw \ l‘f‘
Approved: Sent \“\@ M  Per
Special Agentl
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

.

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

MO 157-2627
PAGE TWO
YEARS AND WAS EXPERIENCED VETERAN SEAMAN.

GALT DESCRIBED WM, FORTY - FORTY-TWO, SIX FEET, ONE

HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE POUNDS, CASUAL DRESSER, HAD EXCELLENT
KNOWLEDGE OF HANDGUNS‘ AND CONCERNING EUROPE.
MR, HAROLD FISCHER DISPATCHER, SEAFARERS INTERNATIONAL

MOBILE, AlLA.
UNION/ ADVISED THAT NO RECORD IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE RE

ALso No RECORD UNDER NAmE D.«wo'/
NEWBLE BEING A MEMBER OF THAT UNIONA FISCHER ADVISED HIS
| _RECORDS REELECTED ONE TOBE DANSLEY, JR., BEING A MEMBER OF THE
UNION, FIASCHER STATED HE COULD LOCATE NO RECORD AT THIS TIME
INDICATING THAT DANSLEY IS CURRENTLY AT SEA,
RECORDS U. S. COAST GUARD OFFICE, MOBILE, ALA., REFLECT

Z NUMBER ONE ZERO NINE SIX FOUR FIVE FIVE BEING ISSUED TO

TOBY DANSLEY, JR., NEGRO MALE, DOB

[::::] FIVE FOOT NINE, TWO HUNDRED POUNDS, BROWN EYES, BLACK
HAIR,

MRS, BARBARA JEAN DANSLEY, WIFE OF TOBE DANSLEY, JR.,
LOCATED AND INTERVIEWED, SHE ADVISED HER HUSBAND WAS IN SAN
FRANCISCO TWO WEEKS AGO. SHE STATED HER HUSBAND HAD ARRIVED
END PAGE TWO

Approved: :
Special Agent in Charge
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

»

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

MO 157-2627

PAGE THREE
THERE BBOARD THE SHIP SEATRAIN LOUISIANA, AND THAT THE SHIP

WAS GOING INTO DRYDOCK AT SAN FRANCISCO, MRS, DANSLEY STATED
HER HUSBAND MAY BE STAYING WITH HIS COUSIN IN SAN FRANCISCO,
SHE BELIEVES THE COUSIN HAS THE SAME LAST NAME,

SAN FRANCISCO WILL ATTEMPT TO LOCATE TOBE DANSLEY THROUGH
SEAFARERS INTERNATIONAL UNION AT SAN FRANCISCO. VWILL ALSO
LOCATE SHIP TO DETERMINE IF DANSLEY HAS SIGNED BACK ON SHIP,
WILL ALSO ATTEMPT TO LOCATE COUSIN fHROUGH LOGICAL SOURCES RE

WHEREABOUTS OF DANSLEY.

WILL INTERVIEW DANSLEY FOR ADDITIONAL INFO RE GALT AND

WHEREABOUTS,
SUTEL MEMPHIS.

END,

Approved:

. Special Agent in Charge
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ATRIAIL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: SAC, MOBILE (157-2627) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Memphis airtel to Bimminghem, 4/11/68,concerning
JAHMES GEORGE ROBINSON and/or ROY JAMES,

Mobile indices contained no reference to previocus
investigation concerming ROY JAMES who, according to referenced
alrtel, had been arreésted 9/28/62 at Bimmingham,

Concerning JAMES QEORGE ROBINSON, investigation has been
gonducted In this ¢ase concerning this individual as JDEOE
GEORGE ROEINSON. Hemphis should refer to Dallas teletype to
the Bureau and Moblle, 4/10/68, airmmil coples to Memphis and
Birmingham, in which Dallas reported the elimination of JDMIE
GEORGE ROBINSON.

tion for Molbile
@0

Accordingly, there is no m'msti?.

concerning referenced Memphis airtel, 4/11

2 « Memphis
2.~ Birmingham (44-1740)
%/« Mobile

%’%Bi smb LM
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- OPTIONAL FORM NO. W L e s&no—vw—oﬂ
. MAY 1982 EDITION a0t o .

GSA GEN: REG. No. 27~~~ - %

:'\-“,UNITED STATES' GOVERNMENT

e Mgmomna’um

.. SUBJECT: ..

AC (157 2627)(P)
o ;SA ; GLIF,EORDL A 7N

,'iias g S/Sgt avaunter (v,aa
‘ﬂianSt Salem Dr., MDnthmery,xn

individual - Who 1dentified hlmself as . WILLARD N DEPUTY JR.;_{

' 104 Glen Oak Rd.; Woodland Park, Wilmington,. Delaware,  He -
.-8sald this individual was' driving ‘a 1967.Chevrolet, whiCh EE
- had been" rented from the ‘Hertz Drive-It-Yourself: CQ

- Dahnelly Field’ and bore 1968 Alabama liceénse 3-140l

‘said that this individual was Staying at the HOliday Inn,i L?i_-wma

PR Midtown, Montgomery, Ala.

JOHNSON\adVised that after he arrived,vnw,,_ﬁ

'“./1ooked at ‘a''photograph which Had* appeared in-the Mentgomefy

-paper of the suspect in the ‘Murkin case, " he felt that DEPUTY

'f_fwas a good alike of the suspect . He said the- ‘reason. for his '
:ecalling 1is- the fact that DEPUTY in talking with him, was =

asking’ questions about the racial situation.in and around

TQ‘Montgomery, and how the local peOple felt about the assassi—;'”‘Lw
“nation of’ MARTIN LUTHER KING, He said thst ‘he“and DEPUTY

made a Settlement on the spot and DEPUTY paid him $50 for‘ f:f"”"”‘

‘ijjdamages to his car

He described DEPUTY as abo .5'9" crewcut blond

7hair,wwearing sunglasses, appeared to be in his early forties;
"and weighing ‘about 160- 165 ;pounds, He said DEPUTY indicated

he was employed by an aviation corporation out of . Delaware._%f

f-He indicated that he had been stationed at Maxwell AFB»at

f_business

‘one time. He told JOHNSON that he was. in‘Monthm_ry on gf“ff”

te DEPUTY at the’ Holiday Inhoon

‘:}7f;the night of.uill 68 were ‘hegative; ‘however, he was contaoted :

“}the morning of 4 /1 2/68 in room 318, and he advised'that he,

‘and’ re51des ;at 104 Glen Oak. Rd.,
J“f Deiaware He stated that he is

FH——MOBME‘&

Sk /57— 7{2.7—/!!
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| MO«lS?-?G?f

employed by the Atlantic Av1ation Corp., New Castle County,
- Delaware. He 'advised in this connection he' is a pilot for.
..the DuPont Co., and that he flies their executives over the,
‘U S. . e . .

The following is & deecription of DEPUTY obtained

'"ffrom obserVation and from hims

Height: fl ..'i<,6'2"
‘Weight - . - 200 pounds - -
‘Complexion . Palr w0
Age .4 ho o
Hair o Brown ' :
- Byes ER Brown; wears glasses and
Ve g “has worn glasses since the
Tage of 6. . .

. o He does not resemble the photograph of . the individual .
who appeared in the local Monthmery papers o e .

b He advised that on March 29, 1968 acconﬁing to
his diary, he. was in Beaumont Texas, Memphis, Tenn,, and -
. Wilmington, Delaware, - He said that on 4/4768-he was, in,

~ .Houston, Texas. He. adv1sed that if necessary to vouch

. for his whereabouts, Mr, LESTER SINESS, Viee President of :
‘ Dupont Corp.y could vouch for his. wheregbouts on 3/?9/
and that the co-pilot, JOE‘PHIELMANN couldwaccount for‘f]'
‘his whereabouts on: 4/h/68.n_u‘_ e o &

Inasmuch as the description of DEPUTY does not

- odn any way compare: with “the description of the suspect, and

in. view. of -the fact that he does. not. resemble in-any way the.
photograph of. the . suspect appearing in the papers, -no: further
1nvestigation is recommended in this matter at this time.

. . The. above interview of DEPUTY on 4/12/68 was con-.
ducted by SAS GLIFFORD A ROWE and GERALD 0, GRAYBILL o
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| n cx.xmm A. novm S

“"W- “mﬂ‘m L

., eirce: Ixm X. coviaye, J%. - (PROTRCT mm‘rzw)
. Date Contacted:. dil/dl, 4/ /88 and A/O/QB

.| Contacting Asbnt: “BA CLIFFORD A. ROWE .
g B&liahiiity: _Source has furnished roltnblo
- G 1nrornhtion 1n tho_gl-t. :

S on. 4/1/68, soure' 'nt contsct-d, und he udviigdnthnt
w hc had Ioarned of no activity dnderway in the’ Montgomery, Aln,
~area which would cause, or bring sbout, uny type of racial = .

,»?:;netivity. He saild that, from all information he is able: to-
: ;>d¢torn$no, the racial mituation in Nontgomery, Ala. is rather

ealm,  He advised if hc Icnrnod ot anythtng ht would 1ﬁnsdiately

- eontact the vritar‘ ' --, TS : ) o i

DN Dn 4/6/68, sOnroo adviacd that ho hnd uada some 4-1gg- L
‘jphotagraphu ©of the picture of the suspect that appeared in ;w

~ the MONTGOMERY ADVERTISER on the morning of 4/6/68, which 13
“an artIst's conceptlon, which appeared on the URI Telephoto

Service. These photographs vura n:dt availtblc to tho wxigor

. em the mpraiay. of 4/6/68.

on 4/8/68, ot awsut 11:30 A,u,‘. ‘source aulviﬁqd that -

" e h:d lourned that some Negroes had applied for a permit on

"4/8/68 to -yarch in Wetumpka, Ala. on '4/9/68, He said that,

" mecerding to Bis: information, the permit was denied, and thﬂf' .

- were wome indications that the Negroes would try to march quvusy
© He étated as of the time of his information thoxo had b‘gn%neav
o aetivity 1n !utﬂupkt ragarding any nareh., _;

Do At tbout 3:90 P.M., ‘the writer chcekod vtth lr.“'.'b..
'~G§IIK !ont-uatcr, VWetumpka, Als., which is- 10cated on the sguare

~ - 4in the eity, and he stated there were no marches or donanstrationig;f .
i to his kuowledge taking place in Wetumpka; hovnvtri he advised ‘

~that he had heard that s group of Negroes had appl
: the d-y botorn %o mareh on 4/9/68, but the perltt haa boan denicd_&j‘¢@

1 - 4ded3p 104 170-68eA
157-3627 {mmn - 157~2628 wmusm'rx ,
" MEMORYAL SERVICES FOLLOWING ABSASSINATION OF
~ LUTHER KING, JR., 4/4/68) CAR/Jon (4) =

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

ed for a permit



MO 44-439

: At 4:45 P M. on 4/9/68 Assistant Chiet 01’ Police ODO
: Bncm, Wetumpka, Ala.. Police Deparmnt , advised that there -

- had been no dmonstrations or any: type of racial activity in

. Wetumpka, Ala. He stated there had heen no effort nade to. mrch
on the part ot the Hegruss i.n Wetumpka. Ala.
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’

FBI MOBILE

FBI BIRMGHAM
1122 AM URGENT 4-16-62 JGA
TO DIRECTOR, 44-38361 MOBILE, MEMPHIS 44-1987

FROM BIRMINGHAM 44-1740
MURKIN. CR. 00t ME,.

REBUTEL, APRIL FIFTEEN LAST, TO MEMPHIS, BIRMINGHAM, NEW
ORLEANS, AND LOS ANGELES RE PROVINCIAL MCTEL REGISTRATION CARD
FROM NEW ORLEANS,

TO ENABLE MOBILE TO COVER LEADS, FOLLOWING INFORMATION CO&-
TAINE5 IN RETEL; REGISTRATION CARD BEARS NAME ERIC S. GALT AND
DATE OF REGISfRATIOM 1S DECEMBER SEVENTEEN LAST, BLAﬁK PAPER
OBTAINED FROM TELEPHONEVBOOK Af MOTEL CONTAINED RRTHER EXTENSIVE
INDENTED WRITING. FOLLOWING NAMES AND TELEPHONE NUM3ERS OF POSSI-
BLE SIGNIFICANCE DEVELQPEDs FIVE TW0O FOUR -~ ONE ONE THREE ONE,

TY0 EIGHT EIGHT - THREE NINE ZERO FOUR, FOUR EIGHT TUO - ZERO

FIGHT NINE FQUR, EIGHT NINE NINE - THREE ZEROQ SIX ONE, FOREGOING

NUMBERS APPEAR TO BE TELEPHONE NUMBERS. IN ADDITION, WORDS EITHER
"MERBIE" OR CAN BE INTERPRETED AS "SHIRLEY" WITH LAST NAME POSSIBLY
"PORICH"™ OR PORICK", ALSO NUM3ER THREE SIX ONE NINE -

ROBERT". ALSO NAME INTERPRETED AS 2JANE PENNEY"™ OR FENNEY".

W" LS5 7=2427/5S
SEARCHED DEXED.

N ' SERIALIZED_ & eyen_ 2
oA vad APR 1 € 1968

A_{/ /L/L/V . .EBI-MOBILE' ‘ |
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